5 Energy Way, P.O. Box 1019, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA   Tel. 800-424-9850/401-823-5200 • Fax 401-823-8723 • Email info@advintcorp.com • Internet http://www.advintcorp.com
Page 114 Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. inch/(mm)
Features:
• Sockets and adapters are designed in
mating pairs.
• .050” (1.27mm) and .100” (2.54mm)
centers spacing row to row.
• High reliability screw machine terminals

Adapter & Socket
Peel-A-Way® covered by patent rights issued and/or pending.
How To Order - Male
Board to Board
Interconnections
# of Pins
Per Row X Y
.550 .45010 (13.97) (11.43)
1.050 .95020 (26.67) (24.13)
1.550 1.45030 (39.37) (36.83)
2.050 1.95040 (52.07) (49.53)
2.550 2.45050 (64.77) (62.23)
Molded
# of Pins
Per Row X Y
.650 .45010 (16.51) (11.43)
1.150 .95020 (29.21) (24.13)
1.650 1.45030 (41.91) (36.83)
2.150 1.95040 (54.61) (49.53)
2.650 2.45050 (67.31) (62.23)
Peel-A-Way®
Multiply number of rows times number of pins
per row for total pin count to order.
Body Type
SDS/HSDS - Single Row Molded
KBS - Single Row Peel-A-Way®
DSS/HDSS - Dual Row Molded
KNS - Dual Row Peel-A-Way®
KTS - Triple Row Peel-A-Way®
*DD - Dual Row Molded
(.100/(2.54) Pitch Between Rows)
*KDD - Dual Row Peel-A-Way®
(.100/(2.54) Pitch Between Rows)
Total Number of Pins
10,20,30,40 & 50 positions
per row standard. For other
lengths consult factory.
KBS       010    -227     T     G
Terminal Plating
G - Gold   T - Tin-Lead
Contact Plating
G - Gold   T - Tin-Lead
Terminal Type
How To Order - Female
.050” (1.27mm) Pitch Board to Board Interconnections
cat15  5/22/01  9:42 AM  Page 114
5 Energy Way, P.O. Box 1019, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA   Tel. 800-424-9850/401-823-5200 • Fax 401-823-8723 • Email info@advintcorp.com • Internet http://www.advintcorp.com
inch/(mm) Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 115
Board to Board
Interconnections
Peel-A-Way® covered by patent rights issued and/or pending.
.050” (1.27mm) Pitch Board to Board Interconnections
Quick turn delivery available on standard terminal types.
Additional terminal types available. See terminal section for detailed terminal information.
Male Terminal Information
Surface Mount
Type -525
Peel-A-Way® Only
.040 Dia.
(1.02)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.129
(3.28)
.031
(.79)
Surface Mount
Type -526
Peel-A-Way® Only
.040 Dia.
(1.02)
.018 Dia.
(.46)